
3l-JUL-90 
APPALACHIAN SEARCH AND RESCUE CONFERENCE 

KNOWN COLOR CODES ORDERED BY COLOR CODE 

AMRG 
BRMRG 
ESAR 611 
RSAR 
SWVMRG 
TSARG 
Monte Agro 
Heidi Allen 
Cynthia Allgood 
John Atwell 
Joanna Aulick 
Mary Baker-Neal 
Gregg Barrett 
Bob Batz 
T. Bradley Bazzell 
Ellen Bender 
Shen Bern M.D. 
John Birch 
Steve Bland 
Richard Boland 
Jacob Bowman 
Holly Bradshaw 
Melissa Brock 
Tracy Brooks 
Dianna Burroughs 
Erin Carroll 
James Carroll 
Dave Carter 
Mary Ellen Carter 
Kip Causey 
Emily Cohen 
Ruth Colburn 
Janet Collins 
Fletcher Collins III 
Tamberlain Connelly 
Morgan Cook 
Julia Correll 
Scott Crawford 
Jay Dano 
William Day 
Jon Dean 

Michael Dix 

Susan Dix 

Mary Ann Drumright 

Blaine Eckberg 

Janet Fehringer 

Brian Ferrenz 

Christopher Field 

Paul Fleenor 

Brian Foy 

Elias Gallup 

Carol Gilbert M.D. 

Gayle Gilliland 

Theresa Grogan 

Jess Haag 

Mark Hanson 

Joseph Harris II 

Thomas Hayman 


D.C. 


Allegheny MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
ESAR Post 611 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
ESAR Post 611 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
ESAR Post 611 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southw.st VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
ESAR Post 616 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 611 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRS 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
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Jeffery Held 
John Hemple 
Tony Hoade 
Stephen Holliday 
Pat Holtzinger 
Jenny Hoover 
Andrew Howard 
Jaff Howard 
Ed Hrivnak 
Eric Hrivnak 
Brian Huba 
Arlie Huffman III 
Gayle Humm M.D. 
Andy Hunt 
Michaal Ireland 
Sharon Jeter 
Thom Jones 
Dennis Jordan 
David Kahn 
Steven Klueter 
Linda Knowles 
Andy Kopec 
Burritt Kyttle 
Kathy Kyttle 
Edward Laikin 
Misty Lazenby 
Elaine Lee 
Jeannie Lennon 
Douglas Long 
Tracy Lovell 
James Lutz 
Marie Manry 
Gregg Margolis 
Katie McCabe 
Sean McCabe 
Shawn McCausland 
Dave McColloch 
Michael McCormick 
Chris Moore 
Judy Moore 
Ron Moore 
Rick Moore Jr 
Michelle Mullen 
Mike Mulligan 
Sri Muthu 
Robert Neal 
Michael Necaise 
Shane Nolan 
Angela OMalley 
John OMalley 
Bill Oxenham 
Richard Packer 
Tim Painter 
Jeff Payne 
Matthew Pesce 
James Raehn 
Susan Raehn 
Paul Roberts 
John Robinson 
Bill Robinson M.D. 
Salley Rose 
Erik Rosenthal 
Amy Rue 
Brian Salceies 

Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Tidewater SARG 
ESAR Post 617 
Tidewater SARG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
ESAR Post 617 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
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B-B 

BLK-SRV-BLK 
BLK-ORS-BLK 
BLK-PNK 
BLK-RED-B 
BLK-VEL-BLK-VEL 

BLU 
BLU-BLK-BLU 
BLU-BLU 
BLU-BLU-BLU 
BLU-BRN 
BLU-BRN-BLU 
BLU-BRN-BLU 
BLU-SLD-BLU 
BLU-SRN-BLU 
BLU-SRN-BLU 
BLU-SRN-BLU 
BLU-SRN-VEL-BLU 
BLU-SRN/VD-BLU 
BLU-SRV 
BLU-PRP-BLK 
BLU-PRP-BLU 

Holly Salceies 
Richard Sappington 
Robert Sappington 
Di.itri Savvas 
Mike Sawyer 
Barbara Schoeller 
Bill Scott 
Matthew Shuster 
Mary Slater 
Hank S.ith I I 
Michael Squire 
Nancy Squire 
Walt StOY 
Erik Su 
Mark Su 
Carolyn Szostak 
Ji. Thibodeau 
Jennifer Tobin 
Karen Treacy 
Chad Valentine 
Steven Veit 
Alyssa Verdu 
Daniel Viglione 
Dave Vilsack 
David Vint 
Joy Vongsavanh 
Dawn Wardlaw 
Wayne Weiderstein 
Kevin Westley 
Karen Wetmore 
Derrick White 
Ian Wienholt 
Trina Wildhaber 
Sean Wilfong 
Dan Willia_ 
Dale Willman 
Ray Yang 
Michael Vee 
Paul Zakanycz R.N. 

BB Oros 

Le Ligon 
Ernest Moore III 
Sara Rochmis 
Kevin Reynolds 
Steve Ritter 

Laurie Krobath 
Theresa Smithson 
Bob Skinner 
Russell Keat 
David Husk 
Art Dodds Jr 
Art Dodds Sr 
John Greenaway 
Barbara Bradford 
Janny Burmester 
Sreg DAtre 
Adrienne Ashley 
Marc Zilnlll8r 
Jim Fishenden 
Mark Sullivan 
William Mackreth 

ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Shenandoah MRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Tideweter SARS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Tidewater SARS 
Tidewater SARS 
Allegheny MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenandoah MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Shenandoah MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRS 
Rich.ond SAR 
Southwest VA MRS 
Shenandoah MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Allegheny MRS 
Shenandoah MRS 

Shenandoah MRS 

Southwest VA MRS 
Rich.ond SAR 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Tidewater SARS 
Blue Ridge MRS 

Southwest VA MRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Ex SMRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Ex BRMRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Ex SMRS 
Allegheny MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Ex SWVMRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
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o 
BLU-PRP-WHT 
BLU-PRPIVD-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-GRN 
BLU-RED-ORG-YEL 
BLU-REDIVD-BLU 
BLU-REDIVD-BLU 
BLU-WHTh 
BLU-WHT 
BLU-WHT-BLU 
BLU-WHT-BLU-WHT-BLU 
BLU-WHTIVD-BLU 
BLU-YEL 
BLU-!(EL-BLU 
BLU-YEL-BLU 
BLU-YEL-BLU 
BLU/YD 

BRN 

BRN-BLK 

BRN-BLU-BRN 

BRN-GRN-BRN 

BRN-RED-BRN 

BRN-RED-BRN 


FUCHSIA 

FUCHSIA 


GLD-PRP/YD-GLD 

GRN 

GRN 

GRN 


. 	GRN- BLU-GRN 
GRN-BLU-WHT 
GRN-BLU/YD-GRN 
GRN-BRN-GRN 
GRN-BRN-GRN-BRN-GRN 
GRN-GRN-GRN 
GRN-GRY-GRN 
GRN-ORG-GRN 
GRN-PRPIVD-GRN 
GRN-RED-GRN 
GRN-SIL 
GRN-WHT 
GRN-WHT-GRN 
GRN-WHT/YD-GRN 
GRN-YEL-GRN 
GRN-YEL-ORG-BRN-GRN 
GRNIVD 

GRY-GRN-RED 

OD-WHT-RED-ORG-YEL 

ORG 

ORG 

ORG-BLUIVD-ORG 

ORG-GRN 

ORG-GRN-ORG 


Dave Knorr 
Michelle Niedzwiadek 
Kevin Coyne 
Padriac Hughes-Reid 
Mark Pennington 
Winnie Pennington 
John Zimecki 
Kris SeIser 
Jennifer Heath 
Sarah Carpenter 
Kevin Tastet 
William Henderson 
Debbie Hechtel 
Al Baker M.D. 
Dorothy Antis 
Angela Letsch 
Dean Mires 
Kip Hamilton 
Carl Solomon 
Leslie Solomon 
Neil Conner 

John Wallace 
Wesley Carneal 
Judy Pas.wicz 
Kristi Fitzwater 
Lee Collyer 
Rober;l: Harvey 

Colleen Eggeman 
Mark Eggemen 

Greg Tincher 

Kristen Caviness 
Earl Evans 
Pat Evans 
Keith Conover M.D. 
Matt Browning 
Kasey Garreis 
Beth Pinkney 
Robert Elron 
Sharon' Bradford 
C.D. Reavis 
Morgan Lakey 
Shannon Baruth 
Gene Harrison 
Deming Herbert 
Gary Mechtel 
Vince Serio 
Tracy Lieb~rman 
Brian Wheeler 
Rich Worst 
ESAR 616 

Scott Garrett 

Michael Kuga 

BPS 
Dave Lindell 
Otto Gillespie 
Lisa HannC)n 
Glenda Torrence 

Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
VA DES 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex BRMRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Tidewater SARG 
Shenendoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Ex SWVMRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Shenendoah MRG 
Ex SMRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 

Blue Ridge MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex SWVMRG 
Potomec App Trl Club 
Ex SWVMRG 

Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 

Ex ESAR Post 616 

Blue Ridge MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 

Southwest VA MRG 

AlleghenY MRG 

Grt Philadelphia SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex SMRG 



ORS-SRN-ORS Paul Torrence Ex SMRS 

DRS-DRS Lorick Fox Jr P.A. Richmond SAR 

ORS-WHT/YD-ORG Edward Marsh ESAR Post 616 

DRS-VEl-RED Sheila Armstrong Southwest VA MRS 


PEPPERMINT Marcia LeGrande Ex SWVMRS 

PINK Chris Bradburne Southwest VA MRS 

PNK-PRPIVD-PNK Jonathan Marsh ESAR Post 616 

PRP-BlU/YD-PRP Juvena Tincher ESAR Post 616 

PRP-PNK-PRP Cady Soukup Shenandoah MRS 

PRP-PNKIVD-PRP laura Conley Ex ESAR Post 616 

PRP-REDIVD-PRP Sean Evangelista ESAR Post 616 

PRP-WHT John Kihl P.A. Alleghany MRS 

PRP-WHT/VD-GRN John Solding Sr ESAR Post 616 
PRP-WHT/VD-PRP John Solding Jr ESAR Post 616 
PRP-VEl-PRP Andy Marsh ESAR Post 616 

RED Stephanie Richardson Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-BlK David Stooksbury Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-BlU Bill Wimer Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-BLU-RED Al Rosen Shenandoah MRS 
RED-BlU-RED Peggy Rosen R.N. Shenandoah MRS 
RED-BlU-VEl CharUe lu Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-SRN-RED Bruce Hemtner Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-SRN-RED Jeanie london Richmond SAR 
RED-SRN-VEl Cindi Kildoo Richmond SAR 
RED-SRN-VEl David Kildoo Richmond SAR 
RED-SRN/VD-RED Scott McCabe ESAR Post 616 
RED-SRY Allen Hershey Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-SRV-BlU-SRV-RED Sarah Owen Ex SWMRS 
RED-RED Michael Abbitt Allegheny MRG 
RED-RED-RED Joe Crist Allegheny MRS 
RED-TAN-RED Todd lHerrou Richmond SAR 
RED-WHT Tom Wilkinson Allegheny MRS 
RED-WHT-BlU Jacque Sreiff Allegheny MRS 
RED-WHT-BlU Carl Mueller Richmond SAR 
RED-WHT-RED Jim Mandarino Allegheny MRS 
RED-WHTIVD-BlU Shawn Smith ESAR Post 616 
RED-WHTIVD-SRN Mag SraUa ESAR Post 616 
RED-WHTIVD-RED Dan Carpenter ESAR Post 616 
RED-VEL Bru Randall Allegheny MRS 
RED-VEL Tony Verow Blue Ridge MRS 
RED-VEl-BLK Roy Alson M.D. Allegheny MRS 
RED-VEl-SRN Ralph Wilfong Richmond SAR 
RED-VEl-SRN Susan Wilfong Richmond SAR 
RED-VEl-PRP Jeff Mills Allegheny MRS 
RED-VEL-RED Sreg Fuller Sr Richmond SAR 
RED-VEl/VD-RED Margaret Brousil ESAR Post 616 
RED/BlK DIAMONDS Douglas Moore Southwest VA MRS 
REDIVD Petar McCabe ESAR Post 616 

SIL Chris Ingle Blue Ridge MRS 
SIL Marc Zolides Blue Ridge MRS 
SIL-BlK-SIL Stu Carpanter Ex SMRS 
SIL-BLK-SIL Seorge Solomos ESAR Post 617 

TORPEDO DOOR OPEN Bob Koester Blue Ridge MRS 

WHT William Dixon Shenandoah MRS 
WHT Anne Eckman Blue Ridge MRS 
WHT Chuck Ritenour ESAR Post 616 
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WHT-BLK-VEL 
WHT-BLU-BLK-BLU-WHT 
WHT-BLU-WHT 
WHT-BRN-WHT 
WHT-6RN 
WHT-6RN-BLU 
WHT-6RN-WHT 
WH'V-6RNIVD-WHT 
WHT-OR6-WHT 
WHT-OR6IVD-WHT 
WHT-RED-WHT 
WHT-RED-WHT 
WHT-RED-WHT 
WHT-RED/VD-WHT 
WHT-VEL-WHT 
WHT/BLU-VEL-WHT/SRN 
WHT/RED 

VEL 
VEL 
VEL 
VEL-BLK-VEL 
VEL-BLU-6RN 
VEL-BLU-VEL 
VEL-BLU-VEL 
VEL-6RN 
VEL-6RN-BLK-VEL 
VEL-6RN-BLU 
VEL-6RN-VEL 
VEl-6RN/VD-VEl 
VEL-OR6 
VEL-ORG-VEL 
VEL-OR6IVD-VEL 
VEL-PRP 
VEL-RED-VEL 
VEL-RED-VEL 
VEL-RED-VEL 
VEL-RED-VEL 
VEl-WHT 
VEL-WHT/VD-BLK 
VEL-VEL 
VEL-VEL 

KNOWN: 176 
UNKNOWN: 161 

Edward Sihler 
Terry 6riffin 
Harold Driscoll 
Duff Browne 
Mark Mixon 
Trudy Teter 
Peter El.ea 
David Bucks 
Albert Fogle 
Eric Strobel 
Don Bowers Jr 
Bill Johnson 
George Swett III 
Ryan Keefe 
SMR6 
Paul DeHaven 
Matt Rhode 

Bob Barlow 
Lise Michaels 
Sreg Shea 
Dave Legarreta 
Jenifer Shoemaker 
James MacMurray 
Betty Thomas 
John Eise:1.e 
Kent Carlson 
Stephen Buck 
Pam Platt 
Jenny Golding 
Bryan Platt 
Zoltan Lazar 
Todd Berman 
Heather Winter 
Connie Fuller 
Jeck Grandey 
Joe Koelling 
Ernest Moore Jr 
Kevin Parkes 
Peter Slowik 
Lance Auman 
Michael Powell 

Blue Ridge MR6 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex SMR6 
Blue Ridge MR6 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MR6 
Ex BRMR6 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Tideweter SARG 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Shenandoah MR6 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MR6 

Natl Cave Res Conf 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Blue Ridge MR6 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex SMRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRS 
Blue Ridge MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Ex BRMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Richmond SAR 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
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----------------------------------------

3l-JUL-90 
APPALACHIAN SEARCH AND RESCUE CONFERENCE 

KNOWN COLOR CODES ORDERED BV NAME 

GRNIYD 

ORS 

WHT-VEL-WHT 

RED-RED 

RED-VEL-BLK 
BLU-WHT-BLU-WHT-BLU 
ORG-VEL-RED 
BLU-GRN-VEL-BLU 

VEL-VEL 
BLU-WHT-BLU 

VEL 

GRN-PRP/YO-GRN 

VEL-ORSIYD-VEL 

WHT-RED-WHT 

PINK 
BLU-GRN-BLU 
GRN-SRN-GRN 

RED-VELlVD-RED 
WHT-BRN-WHT 
GRN-BLU-WHT 
VEL-GRN-BLU 
WHT-GRNIYD-WHT 
BLU-GRN-BLU 

VEL-GRN-BLK-VEL 
BRN-BLK 
RED-WHTIYD-RED 
BLU-RED/VD-BLU 
SIL- BLK -SIL 

AMRS 
BRMRS 
ESAR 616 
ESAR 617 
GPS 
RSAR 
SMRS 
SWVMRG 
TSARS 
Michaal Abbitt 
Monte Agro 
Heidi Allen 
Cynthia Allgood 
Roy Alson M.D. 
Dorothy Antis 
Sheila Armstrong 
Adrienne Ashley 
John Atwell 
Joanna Aulick 
Lance Auman 
Al Baker M.D. 
Mary Baker-Neal 
Bob Barlow 
Sregg Barrett 
Shannon Baruth 
Bob Batz 
T. Bradley Bazzell 
Ellen Bender 
Todd Berman 
Shen Bern M.D. 
John Birch 
Steve Bland 
Richard Boland 
Don Bowers Jr 
Jacob Bowman 
Chris Bradburne 
Barbara Bradford 
Sharon Bradford 
Holly Bradshaw 
Melissa Brock 
Tracy Brooks 
Margaret Brousil 
Duff Browne 
Matt Browning 
Stephen Buck 
David Bucks 
Jenny Burmester 
Dianne Burroughs 
Kent Carlson 
Wesley Carneal 
Dan Carpenter 
Sarah Carpenter 
Stu Carpenter 
Erin Carroll 
James Carroll 
Dave Carter 
Mary Ellen Carter 
Kip Causey 

Allegheny MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 617 
Srt Philadelphia SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Shenandoah MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Tidewater SARS 
Allegheny MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Southwest VA MRS 
Tidewater SARS 
Allegheny MRS 
Ex SWVMRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Natl Cave Res Conf 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRS 
Shenandoah MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRS 
Richmond SAR 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Tidewater SARS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Richmond SAR 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Ex SMRS 
Blue Ridge MRS 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARS 
Tidewater SARS 
Richmond SAR 
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SRN 

BRN-RED-BRN 
PRP-PNK/VD-PRP 

BLU/VD 
SRN-BLU-SRN 

BLU-RED-BLU 

RED-RED-RED 
BLU-SRN-BLU 

WHT/BLU-VEL-WHT/SRN 

WHT 
BLU-BRN-BLU 
BLU-BRN-BLU 
WHT-BLU-WHT 

WHT 
FUCHSIA 
FUCHSIA 
VEL-SRN 
SRN-BRN-GRN-BRN-GRN 
WHT-GRN-WHT 
PRP-REDIVD-PRP 
GRN 
GRN 

BLU-SRV 
BRN-GRN-BRN 

WHT-ORG-WHT 
ORG-ORG 

VEL-RED-VEL 
RED-VEL-RED 

SRN-BLU/VD-SRN 
GRV-SRN-RED 

ORG-BLU/VD-DRG 

VEL-GRN/VD-VEL 
PRP-WHT/VD-PRP 
PRP-WHT/VD-SRN 
RED-WHT/VD-SRN 
VEL-RED-VEL 
BLU-SLD-BLU 
RED-WHT-BLU 
WHT-BLU-BLK-BLU-WHT 

Kristen Caviness 
Emily Cohen 
Ruth Colburn 
Janet Collins 
Fletcher Collins III 
Lee Collyer 
Laura Conley 
Tamberlain Connelly 
Neil Conner 
Keith Conover M.D. 
Morgan Cook 
Julia Correll 
Kevin Coyne 
Scott Crawford 
Joe Crist 
Sreg DAtre 
Jay Dano 
William Day 
Paul DeHaven 
Jon Daan 
Michael Dix 
Susan Dix 
William Dixon 
Art Dodds Jr 
Art Dodds Sr 
Herold Driscoll 
Mary Ann Drumright 
Blaine Eckberg 
Anne Eckman 
Colleen Eggelll8n 
Mark Eggeman 
John Eisele 
Robert Elron 
Peter Elsea 
Sean Evangelista 
Earl Evans 
Pat Evans 
Janet Fehringer 
Brian Ferrenz 
Christopher Field 
Jim Fishanden 
Kristi Fitzwater 
Paul Fleenor 
Albert Fogle 
Lorick Fox Jr P.A. 
Brian Foy 
Connie Fuller 
Greg Fuller Sr 
Elias Sallup 
Kasey Garreis 
Scott Sarrett 
Carol Gilbert M.D. 
Otto Gilleapie 
Gayle Gilliland 
Jenny Solding 
John Solding Jr 
John Golding Sr 
Meg Sralia 
Jack Grandey 
John Greenaway 
Jacque Sreiff 
Terry Sriffin 
Theresa Grogan 
Jess Haag 

D.C. 


Blue Ridge MRS 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Potomac App Trl Club 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Allagheny MRG 
Tidewater SARS 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Tidewater SARS 
Allagheny MRG 
Ex SWVMRS 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Shenandoah MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex SMRG 
Ex SMRG 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 617 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Ex SMRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex BRMRS 
ESAR Post 616 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRS 
Ex SWVMRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Shenandoah MRS 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Tidewater SARS 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRS 
Southwest VA MRS 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRS 
Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRS 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
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BLU-VEL-BLU 
ORG-GRN 

GRN-RED-GRN 
BRN-RED-BRN 

BLU-RED-ORG-VEL 

RED-GRN-RED 

BLU-WHT 
GRN-SIL 
RED-GRV 

BLU-RED-BLU 

BLU-BRN 
SIL 

WHT-RED-WHT 

BLU-BLU-BLU 
WHT-RED/VD-WHT 
PRP-WHT 
RED-GRN-VEL 
RED-GRN-VEL 

BLU-PRP-WHT 

VEL-RED-VEL 
TORPEDO DOOR OPEN 

BLU 
OD-WHT-RED-ORG-VEL 

RED-TAN-RED 

GRN-ORG-GRN 
VEL-ORG-VEL 

PEPPERMINT 

VEL-BLK-VEL 

BLU-WHTIVD-BLU 
GRN-WHT/VD-GRN 
BLK-GRV-BLK 
ORG 
RED-GRN-RED 

Kip Hamilton 
lisa Hannon 
Mark Hanson 
Joseph Harris II 
Gane Harrison 
Robert Harvey 
Thomas Hayman 
Jennifer Heeth 
Jeffery Held 
Bruce Hellllller 
John Hemple 
William Henderson 
Deming Herbert 
Allen Hershey 
Tony Hoade 
Stephen Holliday 
Pat Holtzinger 
Jenny Hoover 
Andrew Howard 
Jeff Howard 
Ed Hrivnak 
Eric Hrivnak 
Brian Hube 
Arlie Huffman III 
Padriac Hughes-Reid 
Gayle Humm M.D. 
Andy Hunt 
David Husk 
Chris Ingle 
Michael Ireland 
Sharon Jeter 
Bill Johnson 
Thom Jones 
Dennis Jordan 
David Kahn 
Russell Keat 
Ryan Keefe 
John Kihl P.A. 
Cindi Kildoo 
David Kildoo 
Steven Klueter 
Dave Knorr 
Linda Knowles 
Joe Koelling 
Bob Koester 
Andy Kopec 
Laurie Krobath 
Michael Kuge 
Burritt Kyttle 
Kathy Kyttle 
Todd LHerrou 
Edward Laikin 
Morgan Lakey 
Zoltan Lazar 
Misty Lazenby 
Marcia LeGrande 
Elaine Lee 
Dave Legarreta 
Jeannie Lennon 
Angela Letsch 
Tracy Lieberman 
Le Ligon 
Dave Lindell 
Jeanie London 

Ex SMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex SWVMRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Ex BRMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Tidewater SARG 
ESAR Post 617 
ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
ESAR Post 617 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Ex SWVMRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenandoah MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Richmond SAR 
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RED-BLU-VEL 

VEL-BLU-VEL 
BLU-PRP-BLU 
RED-WHT-RED 

PRP-VEL-PRP 
ORG-WHT/VD-ORG 
PNK-PRPIYD-PNK 

REDIYD 
RED-GRN/VD-RED 

BLU-WHT 
GRN-WHT 
VEL 
RED-VEL-PRP 
BLU-VEL 
WHT-GRN 

RED/BLK DIAMONDS 

BLK-ORG-BLK 
VEL-RED-VEL 

RED-WHT-BLU 

BLU-PRP/VD-BLU 

B-B 
RED-GRV-BLU-GRV-RED 

VEL-WHT 
BRN-BLU-BRN 

BLU-RED-BLU 
BLU-RED-BLU 

GRN-BRN-GRN 
VEL-ORG 
VEL-GRN-VEL 
VEL-VEL 

RED-VEL 
GRN-GRV-GRN 
BLK-RED-B 
WHT/RED 
RED 

Douglas Long 
Tracy Lovell 
Charlie Lu 
James Lutz 
James MacMurray 
William Mackreth 
Jim Mandarino 
Marie Manry 
Gregg Margolis 
Andy Marsh 
Edward Marsh 
Jonathan Marsh 
Katia McCabe 
Peter McCaba 
Scott McCabe 
Sean McCabe 
Shawn McCausland 
Dave McColloch 
Michael McCormick 
Debbie Mechtel 
Gary Mechtel 
Lisa Michaels 
Jeff Mills 
Dean Mires 
Mark Mixon 
Chris Moore 
Douglas Moore 
Judy Moore 
Ron Moore 
Ernest Moore III 
Ernest Moore Jr 
Rick Moore Jr 
Carl Mueller 
Michelle Mullen 
Mike Mulligan 
Sri Muthu 
Robert Neal 
Michael Necaise 
Michelle Niedzwiadek 
Shane Nolan 
Angela OMalley 
John OMalley 
DB Oros 
Sarah Owen 
Bill Oxenham 
Richard Packer 
Tim Painter 
Kevin Parkes 
Judy Pasewicz 
Jeff Payne 
Mark Pennington 
Winnie Pennington 
Matthew Pesce 
Beth Pinkney 
Bryan Platt 
Pam Platt 
Michael Powell 
James Raehn 
Susan Raehn 
Bru Randall 
C.D. Reavis 
Kevin Reynolds 
Matt Rhode 
Stephanie Richardson 

Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 617 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 617 
Southwest VA MRG 
AlleghenY MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ShenanQoah MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex SWVMRG 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Richmond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
VA DES 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex BRMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
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WHT 
BLK-VEL-BLK-VEL 

BLK-PNK 

RED-BLU-RED 
RED-BLU-RED 

BLU-RED-GRN 
GRN-WHT-GRN 
VEL 
VEL-BLU-GRN 

WHT-BLK-VEL 
BLU-BLU 

VEL-WHTND-BLK 
RED-WHT/VD-BLU 

BLU-BLK-BLU 
BLU-VEL-BLU 
BLU-VEL-BLU 
SIL-BLK-SIL 
PRP-PNK-PRP 

RED-BLK 

WHT-ORGND-WHT 

BLU-PRP-BLK 
WHT-RED-WHT 

BLU-REDND-BLU 
WHT-GRN-BLU 

VEL-BLU-VEL 
GLD-PRPND-GLD 
PRP-BLU/VD-PRP 

ORG-GRN-ORG 
ORG-GRN-ORG 

RED-VEL 

BRN 

".ft,. 

Chuck Ritenour 
Steve Ritter 
Paul Roberts 
John Robinson 
Bill Robinson M.D. 
Sara Rochmis 
Salley Rose 
Al Rosen 
Peggy Rosen R.N. 
Erik Rosenthal 
AIOY Rue 
Brian Salceies 
Holly Selceies 
Richard Seppington 
Robert Sappington 
Dimitri Savvas 
Mike Sawyer 
Barbara Schoemer 
Bill Scott 
Kris SeIser 
Vince Serio 
Greg Shea 
Jenifer Shoemaker 
Matthew Shuster 
Edward Sihler 
Bob Skinner 
Mary Slater 
Peter Slowik 
Shawn Smith 
Hank Smith II 
Theresa Smithson 
Carl Solomon 
Leslie Solomon 
George Solomos 
Cady Soukup 
Michael Squire 
Nency Squire 
David Stooksbury 
Walt Stoy 
Eric Strobel 
Erik Su 
Mark Su 
Mark Sullivan 
George Swett III 
Carolyn Szostak 
Kevin Tastet 
Trudy Teter 
Jim Thibodeau 
Betty Thomas 
Greg Tincher 
Juvena Tincher 
Jennifer Tobin 
Glenda Torrence 
Paul Torrence 
Karen Treacy 
Chad Valentine 
Steven Veit 
Alyssa Verdu 
Tony Verow 
Daniel Viglione 
Dave Vilsack 
David Vint 
Joy Vongsavanh 
John Wallace 

ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenendoah MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Ex BRMRG 
Richmond SAR 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex SMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 617 
Shenandoah MRG 
Tidewater SARG 
Tidewater SARG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 617 
ESAR Post 61 7 
Southwest VA M~G 
Shenandoah MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Allegheny MRG 
Ex ESAR Post 616 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Ex SMRG 
Ex SMRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
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GRN-VEl-GRN 

RED-VEl-GRN 

RED-VEl-GRN 
RED-WHT 

RED-BlU 
VEl-PRP 
GRN-VEl-ORG-BRN-GRN 

BlU-RED-BLU 
BlU-GRNIVD-BlU 
SIL 

KNOWN: 176 
UNKNOWN: 161 

Dawn Wardlaw 
Wayne Weiderstein 
Kevin Westley 
Karen Wet.ore 
Brian Wheeler 
Derrick White 
Ian Wienholt 
Trina Wildhaber 
Ralph Wilfong 
Sean Wilfong 
Susan Wilfong 
TOM Wilkinson 
Dan WilliaMs 
Dale WillMan 
Bill Willer 
Heather Winter 
Rich Worst 
Ray Vang 
Michael Vee 
Paul ZakanYcz R.N. 
John Zillecki 
Marc Zim..r 
Marc Zolides 

ESAR Post 616 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Southwest VA MRG 
RichMond SAR 
RichMond SAR 
Richmond SAR 
Allegheny MRG 
Southwest VA MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Blue Ridge MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 617 
Allegheny MRG 
Shenandoah MRG 
Allegheny MRG 
ESAR Post 616 
Blue Ridge MRG 
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